
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified (70% = 12 Laps) 
DNS 

No. 
9 

56 
1 
8 
5 

11 
12 

3 
80 

108 
18 

99 

Name 
ARALLA Matteo 
TENCONI Pietro 
GIORDANO Giovanni 
ZANI Romano 
SALA Mario 
COLUSSI N iccolò Ranieri Maria 
ARALLA Emanuele 
DRAGO Andrea 
GABELLI Medardo 
ZANOTTI Cristiano 
VISCONTI Girolamo 

GRASSANO Andrea 

Class 
F3 
F3 
Abarth 
F3 
F3 
Abarth 
F3 
Alfa Boxer 
Abarth 
Abarth 
Abarth 

Abarth 

Club 
ZERO40 RACING TEAM 

ZERO40 RACING TEAM 

GRASSANORACING 
ZERO40 RACING TEAM 

GRASSANORACING 
GRASSANORACING 
GRASSANORACING 

GRASSANORACING 

Model/Engine 
Reynard F903 
Dallara F389 
Abarth Se 033 
Dallara F390 
Sala Special 
Abarth Se 033 
Dallara F390 
Alfa Boxer 
Abarth Se 033 
Abarth Se 033 
Abarth Se 033 

Abarth Se 033 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
13 

Total Tm 
20:32.299 
20:37.515 
20:57.604 
21:05.943 
21:11.850 
21:13.094 
20:49.457 
21:32.877 
21:39.016 
20:39.992 
21:24.987 

Diff 

5.216 
25.305 
33.644 
39.551 
40.795 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNS 

Gap 

5.216 
20.089 

8.339 
5.907 
1.244 
1 Lap 

43.420 
6.139 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

5.216 

Avg. Speed 

116,709 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.991 

Best Speed 

119,170 

Best Lap by 

9 - ARALLA Matteo 

 

Printed: 24/09/2023 14:48:35 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cazzaniga Paolo 

Race Director: Marotta Gianluca 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cronorapino 

FX Racing Weekend Varano 
F. Classic 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:25:10 

"Riccardo Paletti" Auto 2,350 km 

24/09/2023 14:40 


